



CHANGE ORDER

Expo Center Parking Lot

CHANGE ORDER NO: 001

NTP Date:04/09/2025

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 04/23/2025

Contractor: Vaughn Construction

Architect/ Engineer: Williamson County

EXPLANATION:

1. Removal of existing trench drain system and pour back at ribbon curb in place.
2. 330 SF rock removal and concrete paving near the trench drain system.
3. Import 390 CY (545 Tons) of road base, grading, and compaction.

CONTRACT CHANGE:

1. Contract amount increases \$42,946.25

Original Contract Amount	\$ 996,921.00
Net change by previously submitted Change Orders	\$ 0
Contract sum prior to this Change Order was	\$ 996,921.00
Contract Sum be increased / (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of	\$ 42,946.25
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$ 1,039,867.25

Percentage Increase of Change Orders over Original Contract Amount (Not to Exceed 25% per state law)	4.3	%
---	-----	---

The Contract Time will be changed by _____ 0 _____ days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order June 28th 2025

RECOMMENDED BY:

Doug Boram

Doug Boram

Contractor

Signature

Signature

4/23/2025

Date _____

REVIEWED BY:

N/A

Architect/ Engineer

Architect/ Engineer

Signature _____

Signature

Date _____

Date _____

ACCEPTED BY:

Trenton Jacobs, County Architect

County's Representative


Signature

Signature

05/08/2025

Date _____

FORM B

PROJECT: Taylor Expo Parking Lot

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 307610-0001

QUOTATION :

<u>Item</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Materials</u>	<u>Subs</u>	<u>Total</u>
Remove and pour back the trench system on the west side of the building.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
Import 390 CY (545 Tons) of road base, grading, and compaction.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,250.00	\$29,250.00

Totals	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,950.00	\$39,950.00
---------------	--------	--------	-------------	-------------

Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor	\$0.00
-----------------------------------	--------

Overhead	\$0.00
----------	--------

Fee on Subs	\$2,996.25
-------------	------------

Fee on JTV	\$0.00
------------	--------

Bond	\$0.00
------	--------

Remodel Tax	\$0.00
-------------	--------

TOTAL	\$42,946.25
--------------	--------------------

TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days

Submitted Date: 4/23/2025

Accepted

By: _____

Date: _____

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

By:  _____
Doug Boia

Proposal Valid for Days